

Office Hours

M - F 8am to 5pm

208-382-4279 phone 208-382-7204 fax

105 S. Main St. P.O. Box 649 Cascade, ID 83611

Non Emergency Dispatch 208-382-5160

City Council Members

Ron Brown Cynda Herrick, President Rachael Huckaby Denise Tangen

Mayor

Judith Nissula

Treasurer

Heather Soelberg

City Clerk

Janice Van Winkle

Deputy Clerk

Public Works

Steve Yamamoto Karl Tomlinson Doug Green Kestler Maynard

Building Inspector and City Code Enforcement Darryl Shepard



Digital, ZOOM Meetings

City Council Meets

2nd and 4th Mondays monthly When 6:00pm Where City Hall via Zoom

City P & Z Meets

3rd Mondays monthly When 6:15pm Where City Hall via Zoom

PUBLIC WORKS

Parks - Roads - Water/Sewer Building and Code Enforcement

Volume II January 2021

Have a healthy New Year!

Cascade City Hall is currently following STAGE 2 Guidelines and Protocol for COVID-19

Door will remain locked - Scheduled appointments only ~ MASKS REQUIRED ~

Utility Billing - pay online, US Mail, check or money order or via drop slot in door. Give us a call, we are happy to set up your autopay account for you.

HAVE AN OPINION? Reach Out To Your Elected Officials

Unable to attend a Zoom City Council meeting? You can reach out to your elected officials via:

Mail correspondence to City Hall (note address at left)

Email correspondence to:

mayor@cascadeid.us
clerk@cascadeid.us
councilmemberbrown@cascadeid.us
councilmemberherrick@cascadeid.us
councilmemberhuckaby@cascadeid.us
councilmembertangen@cascadeid.us

Did You Know?

During 2020, local option tax (LOT) dollars collected by the resort destination cities of Donnelly and Riggins helped fund multiple projects that benefitted both residents and visitors alike such as fireworks displays, the repaving of public tennis courts, the creation of a new park, acquisition of additional snow storage and funded bus transportation.

Monthly Water Testing Results



Collection Date: Collection Times: 12/03/20 7:49 & 8:16am

Results:

In compliance. No exceedences.

An optimist stays up until midnight to see the new year in. A pessimist stays up to make sure the old year leaves.

Bill Vaughn





What's Inside...

Observing Stage 2
Reach Out
Did You Know?
Monthly water testing
Snow Plow / Parking
Hot Tips
Water Wise
Planning and Zoning
Building Code Changes
We're Not Trash Cans!







Carefulness costs you nothing.



COVID-19 INFO

cascadeid.us City of Cascade Facebook coronavirus.idaho.gov See shaded boxes on page



Please, BE WATER WISE

The real reason a dripping faucet can help prevent pipes from bursting is that the constant drip relieves pressure that is building up in the pipes between the ice



blockage and the faucet, and helps to prevent them from bursting when the pipes begin to thaw.

Drip Faucets ~ Prevent Leaks ~ Conserve



ROADS - Parking

The City of Cascade would like to remind you to keep the streets clear for snow removal operations.

Cascade City Code (7-2-2) limits parking of motor vehicles on any street or alley within the City for a period of no longer than two (2) hours.



The City of Cascade appreciates your cooperation in helping keep our streets safe and clear of snow.

Thank you!

ATTENTION! Effective January 1, 2021

2018 International Building Code

2018 International Residential Code

2018 International Existing Building Code

2018 International Energy Conservation Code

2018 International Fire Code

Planning and Zoning

The City of Cascade has two positions open on the Planning and Zoning Committee for interested individuals that meet the following requirements.

☐ Full time resident of the City of Cascade ☐ Minimum three years residency.

If you are interested, please submit a letter of interest to:

clerk@cascadeid.us

or mail to

City Hall P.O. Box 649 Cascade, ID 83611







We Are Not Trash Cans!











THANK YOU! No cotton mop heads in the Lakeshore lift station between late summer and November! \$\$\$\$ saved!

XPRESS BILL PAY AutoPay

Stop paying late fees.
Stop paying convenience charges.



Give us a call, we'll help you set up AutoPay! 208-382-4279

REMINDER

~ Owners of property fronting Main Street ~

It is your responsibility to keep the sidewalks clear of debris including snow, ice and mud.



City Code TITLE 5, Chapter 7

Dear Cascade Residents,

COVID-19

Though our doors are locked, we are OPEN and conducting daily business with minimum exposure to the public for everyone's safety. Please note the following:

City Council Meetings open to the public digitally.

City P & Z Meetings open to the public digitally.

City Building Inspector via email and appointment.

Mayor Nissula via telephone and appointment.

Utility Billing - pay online, US Mail, check or money order or via drop slot in door. Give us a call, we are happy to set up your autopay account for you.

Questions for the Mayor, Clerks office, Public Works or Code Enforcement? Your calls will be answered or you will be able to leave a message and someone will get back with you in a timely manner.

Cascade City Hall 208-382-4279